50mA SWITCHED-CAP DC/DC CONVERTER
REG711
FEATURES
●  WIDE INPUT RANGE: 1.8V TO 5.5V
5V VERSION: 2.7V TO 5.5V
●  AUTOMATIC STEP-UP/STEP-DOWN
OPERATION
●  LOW INPUT CURRENT RIPPLE

LED
+
+
REG711
REG7112
SBVS027A
REG711EA
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE
Guaranteed Startup
REG711-5.0 See conditions under “output voltage” with a 2.7 5.5 V
All Other Models resistive load not lower than typical VOUT/IOUT. 1.8 5.5 V
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
REG711-5.0 IOUT ≤ 15mA, 2.7V < VIN < 5.5V 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
IOUT ≤ 50mA, 3.0V < VIN < 5.5V
REG711-3.3 IOUT ≤ 15mA, 1.8V < VIN < 5.5V 3.14 3.3 3.46 V
IOUT ≤ 50mA, 2.2V < VIN < 5.5V
REG711-3.0 IOUT ≤ 15mA, 1.8V < VIN < 5.5V 2.85 3.0 3.15 V
IOUT ≤ 50mA, 2.2V < VIN < 5.5V
REG711-2.7 IOUT ≤ 15mA, 1.8V < VIN < 5.5V 2.57 2.7 2.83 V
IOUT ≤ 50mA, 2.0V < VIN < 5.5V
REG711-2.5 IOUT ≤ 15mA, 1.8V < VIN < 5.5V 2.38 2.5 2.62 V
IOUT ≤ 50mA, 2.0V < VIN < 5.5V
OUTPUT CURRENT
Nominal 50 mA
Short Circuit(2) 80 mA

2.2µF
VOUT
3
7 6
8
2
5 4
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
OUTPUT DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT VOLTAGE PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING(1) NUMBER(2) MEDIA
5V Output
REG711EA-5 5.0V MSOP-8 337 –40°C to +85°C C11B REG711EA-5 Rails
" " " " " " REG711EA-5/250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " " REG711EA-5/2K5 Tape and Reel
3.3V Output
REG711EA-3.3 3.3V MSOP-8 337 –40°C to +85°C C11C REG711EA-3.3 Rails
" " " " " " REG711EA-3.3/250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " " REG711EA-3.3/2K5 Tape and Reel
3V Output
REG711EA-3.0 3.0V MSOP-8 337 –40°C to +85°C C11D REG711EA-3 Rails
" " " " " " REG711EA-3/250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " " REG711EA-3/2K5 Tape and Reel
2.7V Output
REG711EA-2.7 2.7V MSOP-8 337 –40°C to +85°C C11F REG711EA-2.7 Rails
" " " " " " REG711EA-2.7/250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " " REG711EA-2.7/2K5 Tape and Reel
2.5V Output
REG711EA-2.5 2.5V MSOP-8 337 –40°C to +85°C C11G REG711EA-2.5 Rails
" " " " " " REG711EA-2.5/250 Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) Voltage will be marked on reel. (2) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices
per reel). Ordering 2500 pieces of “REG711EA-5/2K5” will get a single 2500-piece Tape and Reel.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION

Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead/Ball Finish
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
REG711EA-2.5/250 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11G
REG711EA-2.5/2K5 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 2500 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11G
REG711EA-3.3/250 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11C
REG711EA-3.3/250G4 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11C
REG711EA-3/250 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11D
REG711EA-3/250G4 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11D
REG711EA-3/2K5 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 2500 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11D
REG711EA-5/250 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11B
REG711EA-5/250G4 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 C11B
REG711EA-5/2K5 ACTIVE VSSOP DGK 8 2500 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)